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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA
FORT LAUDERDALE DIVISION

www.flsb.uscourts.gov

In re: Chapter 7

COMPREHENSIVE CLINICAL Case No. 13-17273-JKO
DEVELOPMENT, INC.,

COMPREHENSIVE CLINICAL Case No. 13-17282-JKO
DEVELOPMENT NW, INC,,

Debtors. (Jointly Administered
Under Case No. 13-17273-JKO)
/

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that true and correct copies of the SUPPLEMENTAL
STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR APPROVAL OF COMPROMISE AND
SETTLEMENT AND FOR ALLOWANCE AND PAYMENT OF SPONSOR ADMINISTRATIVE
EXPENSES [ECF NO. 1137] AND NOTICE OF FILING REVISED PROPOSED ORDER [ECF
No. 1167] were served on February 15, 2018, via the Court’s CM/ECF filing system to the
electronic mail recipients registered to receive notices of electronic filing generated by CM/ECF
and via email to the CCD Sponsors and as set forth on the below Service Lists.

Dated: February 15,2018 STICHTER, RIEDEL, BLAIN & POSTLER, P.A.
110 East Madison Street, Suite 200
Tampa, Florida 33602
Phone: (813) 229-0144
Fax: (813) 229-1811
ATTORNEYS FOR SPONSORS JANSSEN RESEARCH &
DEVELOPMENT, LLC AND ELI LILLY AND COMPANY

By: _/s/ Russell M. Blain
Russell M. Blain (Fla. Bar No. 236314)
rblain@srbp.com
Matthew B. Hale (Fla. Bar No. 110600)
mhale@srbp.com
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PATTERSON BELKNAP WEBB & TYLER LLP

1133 Avenue of the Americas

New York, New York 10036-6710

Phone: (212) 336-2000

Fax: (212) 336-2222

ATTORNEYS FOR SPONSOR JANSSEN RESEARCH &

DEVELOPMENT, LL.C

By: David W. Dykhouse
dwdykhouse@pbwt.com
Brian P. Guiney
bguiney@pbwt.com

FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS, LLP
600 East 96th Street, Suite 600
Indianapolis, Indiana 46240-3789
Phone: (317) 569-9600
Fax: (317) 569-4800
ATTORNEYS FOR SPONSOR ELI LILLY AND COMPANY
By: Jay Jaffe
jay.jaffe@FaegreBD.com
Wendy Wright Ponader
Wendy.ponader@FaegreBD.com

FURR AND COHEN, P.A.
2255 Glades Road, Suite 337W
Boca Raton, Florida 33431
Phone: (561) 395-0500
ATTORNEYS FOR TRUSTEE MARC P. BARMAT
By: Robert C. Furr
rfurr@furrcohen.com

SERVICE LIST

Electronic Mail Notice List

The following is the list of parties who are currently on the list to receive email notice/service
for this case.

Joaquin J Alemany on behalf of Creditor Akros Pharma Inc.
joaquin.alemany@hklaw.com, jose.casal@hklaw.com

Marc P Barmat
barmat.trustee@furrcohen.com, mpb@trustesolutions.net
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Marc P Barmat on behalf of Trustee Marc P Barmat
mbarmat@furrcohen.com, rrivera@furrcohen.com:atty furrcohen@bluestylus.com

Amardeep K Bharj on behalf of Interested Party GlaxoSmithKline
abharj@cspalaw.com, ssilverglate@cspalaw.com:mpedraza@cspalaw.com

Russell M. Blain on behalf of Creditor Eli Lilly and Company
rblain.ecf(@srbp.com, rblain@srbp.com

Russell M. Blain on behalf of Creditor Janssen Research & Development, LL.C
rblain.ecf(@srbp.com, rblain@srbp.com

Leyza F. Blanco, Esq. on behalf of Creditor Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company
leyza.blanco@gray-robinson.com, Jennifer.Mahaffey@gray-robinson.com:;Amador.Ruiz-Baliu@gray-
robinson.com

Daniel F Blanks, Esq. on behalf of Creditor Mylan, Inc.
daniel.blanks@nelsonmullins.com, Allison.Abbott@nelsonmullins.com

Jacqueline Calderin, Esq. on behalf of Debtor Comprehensive Clinical Development NW, Inc.
jc@agentislaw.com, bankruptcy@agentislaw.com:nsocorro@agentislaw.com

Jacqueline Calderin, Esq. on behalf of Debtor Comprehensive Clinical Development, Inc.
jc@agentislaw.com, bankruptcy@agentislaw.com:nsocorro@agentislaw.com

Jacqueline Calderin, Esq. on behalf of Interested Party Comprehensive Clinical Development NW, Inc.
jc@agentislaw.com, bankruptcy@agentislaw.com;nsocorro@agentislaw.com

Robert P. Charbonneau, Esq. on behalf of Debtor Comprehensive Clinical Development NW, Inc.
rpc@agentislaw.com,
nsocorro@agentislaw.com:bankruptcy@agentislaw.com:bankruptcy.ecc@ect.courtdrive.com

Robert P. Charbonneau, Esq. on behalf of Debtor Comprehensive Clinical Development, Inc.
rpc@agentislaw.com,
nsocorro@agentislaw.com:bankruptcy@agentislaw.com:bankruptcy.ecc@ect.courtdrive.com

Robert P. Charbonneau, Esq. on behalf of Interested Party Comprehensive Clinical Development NW,
Inc.

rpc@agentislaw.com,
nsocorro@agentislaw.com;bankruptcy@agentislaw.com;bankruptcy.ecc@ecf.courtdrive.com

David C. Cimo, Esq on behalf of Plaintiff Marc Barmat
dcimo@gjb-law.com, gjbecf@gjb-law.com

David C. Cimo, Esq on behalf of Plaintiff Marc P Barmat
dcimo@gjb-law.com, gjbecf@gjb-law.com

David C. Cimo, Esq on behalf of Trustee Marc P Barmat
dcimo@gjb-law.com, gjbecf@gjb-law.com




Case 13-17273-JKO Doc 1168 Filed 02/15/18 Page 4 of 10

Joseph Corrigan on behalf of Creditor [ron Mountain Information Management
bankruptcy2@ironmountain.com

Nicolette Corso-Vilmos on behalf of Interested Party David Eichler
nvilmos@broadandcassel.com, dkalman@broadandcassel.com;choward@broadandcassel.com

Nicolette Corso-Vilmos on behalf of Interested Party John Docherty
nvilmos@broadandcassel.com, dkalman@broadandcassel.com:choward@broadandcassel.com

Nicolette Corso-Vilmos on behalf of Interested Party John J. McGovern
nvilmos@broadandcassel.com, dkalman@broadandcassel.com:choward@broadandcassel.com

Nicolette Corso-Vilmos on behalf of Interested Party Joseph Riley
nvilmos@broadandcassel.com, dkalman@broadandcassel.com:choward@broadandcassel.com

Nicolette Corso-Vilmos on behalf of Interested Party Margarita Morales-Perez
nvilmos@broadandcassel.com, dkalman@broadandcassel.com;choward@broadandcassel.com

Nicolette Corso-Vilmos on behalf of Interested Party Stephen M. Krupa
nvilmos@broadandcassel.com, dkalman@broadandcassel.com;choward@broadandcassel.com

Alan R Crane on behalf of Plaintiff Marc P. Barmat
acrane@furrcohen.com, pmouton@furrcohen.com;atty furrcohen@bluestylus.com

Alan R Crane on behalf of Trustee Marc P Barmat
acrane@furrcohen.com, pmouton@furrcohen.com;atty furrcohen@bluestylus.com

Drew M Dillworth on behalf of Creditor Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

ddillworth@stearnsweaver.com,
mfernandez(@stearnsweaver.com;rross@stearnsweaver.com;dillworthcdp@ecf.epigsystems.com;cgraver
(@stearnsweaver.com:fsanchez@stearnsweaver.com

Ronald M Emanuel, Esq on behalf of Creditor Flatiron Capital, a division of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
ron.emanuel@emzwlaw.com, laura.bolinsky@emzwlaw.com

Heidi A Feinman on behalf of U.S. Trustee Office of the US Trustee
Heidi.A.Feinman@usdoj.gov

Jose R Florez on behalf of Interested Party Perrigo Israel Pharmaceuticals, LTD.
jose.florez@bipc.com, Jessie.steffes@bipc.com

Jose R Florez on behalf of Interested Party Perrigo Research and Development Company
jose.florez@bipc.com, Jessie.steffes@bipc.com

Gary M Freedman, Esq on behalf of Creditor Committee Creditor Committee
efreedman(@broadandcassel.com, yportanova@broadandcassel.com

Robert C Furr, Esq on behalf of Trustee Marc P Barmat
mortman@furrcohen.com, atty furrcohen@bluestylus.com
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Nicholas G Gamse on behalf of Defendant McGladrey LLP
ngamse@wc.com

Elan A Gershoni on behalf of Interested Party Comprehensive Clinical Development NW, Inc.
elan.gershoni@dlapiper.com, elan-gershoni-2942@ecf.pacerpro.com

Elan A Gershoni on behalf of Interested Party John J. McGovern
elan.gershoni@dlapiper.com, elan-gershoni-2942@ecf.pacerpro.com

Alvin S. Goldstein, Esq on behalf of Trustee Marc P Barmat
agoldstein@furrcohen.com, atty_furrcohen@bluestylus.com:;mortman@furrcohen.com

Scott M. Grossman, Esq. on behalf of Interested Party Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation
grossmansm@gtlaw.com,
scottla@gtlaw.com:;MiaLitDock@gtlaw.com;FTLLitDock@GTLaw.com;miaecfbky@gtlaw.com

Nicole Grimal Helmstetter on behalf of Debtor Comprehensive Clinical Development NW, Inc.
ngh@agentislaw.com, nsocorro@agentislaw.com:bankruptcy@agentislaw.com:ngh@ecf.inforuptcy.com

Nicole Grimal Helmstetter on behalf of Debtor Comprehensive Clinical Development, Inc.
ngh@agentislaw.com, nsocorro@agentislaw.com:bankruptcy@agentislaw.com:ngh@ecf.inforuptcy.com

Nicole Grimal Helmstetter on behalf of Interested Party Comprehensive Clinical Development NW, Inc.
ngh@agentislaw.com, nsocorro@agentislaw.com;bankruptcy@agentislaw.com:ngh@ecf.inforuptcy.com

Beth A Hendler on behalf of Creditor Biladina Soto
beth@bahpa.com, bethahendlerpa@gmail.com:leyvajanet@gmail.com

Wojciech F Jung on behalf of Interested Party Bristol-Myers Squibb Co. and Amylin Pharmaceuticals,
LLC
wijung@lowenstein.com, bbuechler@lowenstein.com:cporter(@lowenstein.com

Jeffrey T. Kucera, Esq on behalf of Creditor Pacific Avenue Professional Plaza II, LLC
jeffrey.kucera@klgates.com, etna.medina@klgates.com:docketing.east@klgates.com

Jeffrey T. Kucera, Esq on behalf of Creditor Pacific Avenue Professional Plaza LLC
jeffrey.kucera@klgates.com, etna.medina@klgates.com:docketing.east@klgates.com

Linda M Leali, Esq on behalf of Creditor Pierce County
lleali@lealilaw.com

Bernice C. Lee on behalf of Creditor Georgetown Center Investment Group, Inc.
blee@slp.law, dwoodall@slp.law:ematteo@slp.law

Neil P Linden on behalf of Interested Party Margarita Morales-Perez
neil.linden@gray-robinson.com, elena.pathman(@gray-robinson.com

John E Lucian on behalf of Interested Party Watson Therapeutics, Inc.
lucian@blankrome.com
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Marilee A Mark on behalf of Plaintiff Marc Barmat
mmark(@gjb-law.com, gjibecf(@gjb-law.com

Marilee A Mark on behalf of Trustee Marc P Barmat
mmark(@gjb-law.com, gjibecf(@gjb-law.com

David B Marks on behalf of Creditor Oxford Finance LLP
brett.marks@akerman.com, charlene.cerda@akerman.com

David B Marks on behalf of Creditor Oxford Finance LLP
brett.marks@akerman.com, charlene.cerda@akerman.com

David B Marks on behalf of Creditor Oxford Finance, LLP
brett.marks@akerman.com, charlene.cerda@akerman.com

Edward A Marod on behalf of Defendant Grant Thornton, LLP
emarod(@gunster.com, dpeterson@gunster.com

Edward A Marod on behalf of Interested Party Grant Thornton, LLP
emarod(@gunster.com, dpeterson@gunster.com

Aleida Martinez Molina on behalf of Interested Party City of Miramar
amartinez@wsh-law.com, jfuentes@wsh-law.com

Frank F McGinn, Esq on behalf of Creditor [ron Mountain Information Management, LLC
ffm@bostonbusinesslaw.com

Niall T McLachlan, Esq on behalf of Creditor Eagle Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
nmclachlan@carltonfields.com, cguzman(@carltonfields.com

Andrea R Meenach-Decker on behalf of Interested Party Actavis LLC and its affiliates, including without
limitation Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
RDecker@bakerdonelson.com, tgoff@bakerdonelson.com;mfigari@bakerdonelson.com

James C. Moon, Esq on behalf of Defendant McGladrey LLP

jmoon@melandrussin.com,
Itannenbaum@melandrussin.com;mrbnefs@yahoo.com;jmoon@ecf.courtdrive.com;ltannenbaum@ecf.co
urtdrive.com:phornia@ecf.courtdrive.com

James C. Moon, Esq on behalf of Interested Party RSM US LLP (formerly known as McGladrey LLP)
jmoon(@melandrussin.com,
Itannenbaum(@melandrussin.com;mrbnefs@yahoo.com;jmoon@ecf.courtdrive.com;ltannenbaum@ecf.co
urtdrive.com;phornia@ecf.courtdrive.com

Mindy A. Mora on behalf of Interested Party Sunbeam Development Corporation
mmora@pbilzin.com, laparicio@bilzin.com:eservice@bilzin.com:lflores@bilzin.com

Mindy A. Mora on behalf of Witness Sunbeam Development Corporation
mmora@pbilzin.com, laparicio@pbilzin.com:eservice@bilzin.com:lflores@bilzin.com
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Rachel Nanes on behalf of Creditor Pfizer, Inc.
rachel.nanes@dlapiper.com,
yohami.lamguerra@dlapiper.com:;monica.tucker@dlapiper.com:;docketingchicago@dlapiper.com

Office of the US Trustee
USTPRegion21 MM.ECF@usdoj.gov

T Lawrence Palmer, Esq on behalf of Creditor T. Lawrence Palmer Office of Attorney General,
Pennsylvania Department of Revenue
Ipalmer@attorneygeneral.gov

Jennifer H Pinder on behalf of Creditor Kythera Biopharmaceuticals, Inc.
Jennifer.pinder@myfloridalegal.com,
zivile.rimkevicius@myfloridalegal.com.,angela.godbey@myfloridalegal.com

Craig V. Rasile, Esq. on behalf of Creditor Pfizer, Inc.

craig.rasile@dlapiper.com,
monica.tucker@dlapiper.com.jacqueline.figueroa@dlapiper.com,rachel.nanes@dlapiper.com.,yohami.lam
guerra@dlapiper.com;docketingchicago@dlapiper.com

Craig V. Rasile, Esq. on behalf of Interested Party BIAL - Portela & Ca., S.A.

craig.rasile@dlapiper.com,
monica.tucker@dlapiper.com.jacqueline.figueroa@dlapiper.com,rachel.nanes@dlapiper.com,yohami.lam
guerra@dlapiper.com;docketingchicago@dlapiper.com

David A Ray, Esq. on behalf of Defendant United HealthCare Insurance Company
dray@draypa.com, draycmecf@gmail.com;sramirez.dar@gmail.com

Ivan J Reich, Esq on behalf of Interested Party Margarita Morales-Perez
ivan@shendellpollock.com, Marybeth@shendellpollock.com;grs@shendellpollock.com

Harley E. Riedel on behalf of Creditor Eli Lilly and Company
hriedel.ecf@srbp.com

Harley E. Riedel on behalf of Creditor Janssen Research & Development, LLC
hriedel.ecf@srbp.com

David R Rothenstein on behalf of Debtor Comprehensive Clinical Development, Inc.

drr@ecclegal.com,
nsocorro@ecclegal.com;ecala@ecclegal.com;bankruptcy@ecclegal.com;jbetancourt@ecclegal.com;parb
oleda@ecclegal.com

David R Rothenstein on behalf of Interested Party Comprehensive Clinical Development NW, Inc.
drr@ecclegal.com,
nsocorro@ecclegal.com:ecala@ecclegal.com:bankruptcy@ecclegal.com:jbetancourt@ecclegal.com:parb
oleda@ecclegal.com

Christopher H Saia on behalf of Creditor Goal Advertising, Marketing and Promotions, Inc
christopher@saia-law.com, tony(@saia-law.com;david@saia-law.com
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Luis Salazar, Esq. on behalf of Interested Party Amneal Pharmaceuticals, LLC
Luis@Salazar.Law, Aguilar@Salazar.Law;Cabrera@Salazar.Law;Lee-Sin@Salazar.Law

Zana Michelle Scarlett on behalf of U.S. Trustee Office of the US Trustee
Zana.M.Scarlett(@usdoj.gov

Matthew H Scott on behalf of Creditor 80-164 Realty, LLC
mhs@trippscott.com, bankruptcy(@trippscott.com

Esperanza Segarra on behalf of Creditor MH Adams & Associates, Inc.
esegarra@hinshawlaw.com, clucas@hinshawlaw.com

Bradley S Shraiberg on behalf of Creditor Charles River Laboratories Inc
bss@slp.law,

dwoodall@slp.law:scusack@slp.law:blee@slp.law:bshraibergecfmail@gmail.com;ematteo@slp.law

Bradley S Shraiberg on behalf of Creditor Georgetown Center Investment Group, Inc.

bss@slp.law,

dwoodall@slp.law:scusack@slp.law:blee@slp.law:bshraibergecfmail@gmail.com:;ematteo(@slp.law

Bradley S Shraiberg on behalf of Creditor Millennium Pharmaceuticals, Inc

bss@slp.law,

dwoodall@slp.law:scusack@slp.law:blee@slp.law:bshraibergecfmail@gmail.com:;ematteo(@slp.law

Eric J Silver on behalf of Creditor Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

esilver(@stearnsweaver.com,
rross(@stearnsweaver.com;larrazola@stearnsweaver.com;cgraver(@stearnsweaver.com;mfernandez(@stear
nsweaver.com

Paul Steven Singerman, Esq on behalf of Interested Party CNS Research Science, Inc.
singerman(@bergersingerman.com,
mdiaz@bergersingerman.com;efile@bergersingerman.com:efile@ecf.inforuptcy.com

Paul Steven Singerman, Esq on behalf of Interested Party Clinical Research Advantage, Inc.
singerman(@bergersingerman.com,
mdiaz@bergersingerman.com;efile@bergersingerman.com:efile@ecf.inforuptcy.com

Jeffrey 1. Snyder, Esq. on behalf of Interested Party Sunbeam Development Corporation
jsnyder(@bilzin.com, eservice@bilzin.com:lflores@bilzin.com

Jeffrey 1. Snyder, Esq. on behalf of Witness Sunbeam Development Corporation
jsnyder@bilzin.com, eservice@bilzin.com:lflores@bilzin.com

Steven J. Solomon, Esq. on behalf of Creditor Oncothyreon, Inc.
steven.solomon(@gray-robinson.com, lauren.rome@gray-robinson.com:Amador.Ruiz-Baliu@gray-
robinson.com

Joel L Tabas, Esq on behalf of Creditor Committee Creditor Committee
jtabas(@tabassoloff.com, jcepero@tabassoloff.com:kborrego@tabassoloff.com
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Gordon J Toering on behalf of Interested Party Perrigo Israel Pharmaceuticals, LTD.
gtoering(@wnj.com

Gordon J Toering on behalf of Interested Party Perrigo Research and Development Company
gtoering(@wnj.com

Scott A. Underwood, Esq. on behalf of Interested Party Perrigo Israel Pharmaceuticals, LTD.
scott.underwood@bipc.com, denise.strand@bipc.com

Scott A. Underwood, Esq. on behalf of Interested Party Perrigo Research and Development Company
scott.underwood@bipc.com, denise.strand@bipc.com

Richard B Warren on behalf of Creditor Liberty Property Limited Partnership
rick@warrengrant.com, jennifer(@warrengrant.com:michael@warrengrant.com

Aaron A Wernick on behalf of Trustee Marc P Barmat
awernick@furrcohen.com, cworkinger@furrcohen.com:atty furrcohen@bluestylus.com
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CCD SPONSOR EMAIL SERVICE LIST

barbra.parlin@hklaw.com; kadobayashi@akrospharma.com; fyudkin@coleschotz.com;
Bkaufman@amneal.com; cedwards@amneal.com; Scanberg@amneal.com;
despinas@amneal.com; msirota@coleschotz.com; earl.austin@bakerbotts.com;
jsosa@ardeabio.com; JCartoni@ardeabio.com; jim@agiletic.com; teresa.tavares@bial.com;
rachel.nanes@dlapiper.com; bbuechler@lowenstein.com; cporter@lowenstein.com;
susan.farkas@bms.com; emmanuel @fowlerwhite.com; rbartram@esperion.com;
MPappone@goodwinprocter.com; abharj@cspalaw.com; bclarke@cspalaw.com;
Jessica.Cohen@idri.org; jill.ashman@idri.org; aude.frevol@idri.org; dwdykhouse@pbwt.com;
mkozar@its.jnj.com; bguiney@pbwt.com; debaecke@blankrome.com; LWills@Actavis.com;
Jay.Jaffe@FaegreBD.com; siefert_adriane_elaine@lilly.com; Wendy.Ponader@FaegreBD.com;
tompkins_kathleen_d@lilly.com; kragness_scott_j@lilly.com; Laura_Vessey@Merck.com;
Deborah_Miller@Merck.com; David_Cromley@ Merck.com; richard.neff@merck.com;
mitch.krinsky@takeda.com; benjamin.loveland@wilmerhale.com; Mark.Patti@takeda.com;
Penny.Carlson@takeda.com; anna.mykietyn@novartis.com; stacy.kaplan@novartis.com;
mlkn@novonordisk.com; rxam@novonordisk.com; jtimz@novonordisk.com;
mtoskey@shire.com; patrick.rock@targacept.com; dina.kaufman@bingham.com;
s-yasuda@taisho-rd.com; n-harada@taisho-rd.com; debaecke@blankrome.com;
Guilfoyle@BlankRome.com; LWills@Actavis.com; cberkman@ligand.com;
mark.lepkowski@boehringer-ingelheim.com; kgomez@ACADIA-Pharm.com; FLaPierre-
Holme@ACADIA-Pharm.com; Icarter@ ACADIA-Pharm.com; GToering@wnj.com;
Amethyst.Smith@perrigo.com; kdibernard@shionogi.com; tchen@shionogi.com;
MLesnick@shionogi.com; michael.samar@biotie.com; DLEC@ Lundbeck.com;

TMMA@ Lundbeck.com; CSIL@Lundbeck.com; XNS@ Lundbeck.com;
TOMF@Lundbeck.com; laura.hughes@bryancave.com; JChristensen@tesarobio.com;
neequayea@mmv.org; patricia.costa@bial.com<mailto:patricia.costa@bial.com



